Sunshine Statement: Be advised that proper notice has been given by the Township Council in accordance with the sunshine law in the following manner. Notice advertised in the Burlington County Times and Camden Courier Post on March 19, 2019 and posted on the bulletin board on the same date.

ROLL CALL: Mr. Lyon, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell and Mr. Catrambone. Mr. Mormando was absent.

ALSO PRESENT: Mr. Arnautovic, Solicitor, Mr. Hatcher, Administrator and Ms. Eggers, Municipal Clerk.

RESOLUTIONS

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2019-65

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE DELRAN COMMUNITY PARK PHASE V – JAKE'S PLACE PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE BASE BID + ALTERNATE A & B IN THE AMOUNT OF \$90,634.95

Mr. Lyon made a motion, seconded by Ms. Parejo to adopt Resolution 2019-65.

There being no questions, the roll was called.

Mr. Lyon, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell and Mr. Catrambone voted aye.

Ayes: 4 Nays: None

Motion Approved

PUBLIC PORTION

Mr. Lyon made a motion, seconded by Ms. Parejo to open the meeting to the public for any questions. All were in favor, the motion was approved.

There were no public comments

Mr. Lyon made a motion to close the meeting to the public, seconded by Ms. Parejo. All were in favor, the motion was approved.

Ms. Parejo made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lyon to adjourn the meeting. All were in favor, the meeting adjourned.

Submitted,

Jamey Eggers Municipal Clerk